

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 9482	API No. 15 - 007-227570000 ORIGINAL
Name: National Petroleum Reserves, Inc.	County: Barber App. 100'N & 100'E of
Address: 250 N Rock Rd. Suite 130	
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67206	2080 feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	1560 feet from (E) / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: T.C. Bredehoft, II	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 681-3515	(circle one) NE (SE) NW SW
Contractor: Name: Sterling Drilling RECEIVED	Lease Name: BEDWELL Well #: 1
License 6142 5 14 2 DEC 2 3 2003	Field Name: Maryhall
Designate Type of Completion: KCC WICHITA	Elevation: Ground: 1498 Kelly Bushing: 1507
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4450 Plug Back Total Depth: 4416
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 268.45 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tow/sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date:Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) All I Up 1.5.04
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	. / 11011
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Chloride content 7,000 ppm Fluid volume 320 bbls Dewatering method used hauled to SWD
Commingled Docket No.	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: Bemco
July 18, 2003 July 26, 2003 11/24/03	Lease Name: Cole License No.: 32613
Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec. 25 Twp. 32 S. R. 12 East W West County: Barber Docket No.: D-19886
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with t Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs a TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. I months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-10d geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	e the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: 7 Colorably T	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Vice-President Date: 12/18/2003	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 day of December	
20 <i>6</i> 3 .	Wireline Log Received
20.03. Notary Public: Rusen & Bredehop	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Nuser & Bredehop	UIC Distribution
Date Commission ExPISUSAN E. BREDEHOFT	

STATE OF KANSAS My Appt. Exp. <u>5-/3-05</u>

ORIGINAL

15-007-22757-0000

INSTRUCTIONS: Sitested, time tool oper temperature, fluid received temperature, fluid received temperature fluid received temperature. Take (Attach Additional Samples Sent to Geocores Taken (Submit Copy) List All E. Logs Run: CNDL, DIL, Sitested to Second temperature fluid temperature for the control of	n and closed, flowin covery, and flow rate is surveyed. Attach n Sheets)	and base of g and shut-ies if gas to s final geologi Yes Yes Yes	formations p in pressures, surface test, a ical well site S	enetrated. whether shalong with fi report.	ut-in prenal char	Il cores. Repo essure reacher t(s). Attach ex og Forma e boner	static level, hydr	ostatic pressu space is need	res, bottomed. Attach	n hole		
tested, time tool oper temperature, fluid rec Electric Wireline Logs Drill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional Samples Sent to Geo Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy) List All E. Logs Run:	n and closed, flowin covery, and flow rate is surveyed. Attach n Sheets)	g and shut-ies if gas to s final geologi Yes Yes Yes	in pressures, surface test, a ical well site is No No No No No No RECEIV	whether shalong with fi	ut-in prenal char	essure reached rt(s). Attach ex og Forma e oner sing	d static level, hydr dra sheet if more	ostatic pressu space is need and Datum Top 3488	res, bottomed. Attach	n hole I copy of all ample atum		
(Attach Additional Samples Sent to Geo Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy) List All E. Logs Run:	Sheets) ological Survey	✓ Yes ✓ Yes	s No s No s No RECEIV	ÆD	Nam Heel Lans Stark	e bner sing	tion (Top), Depth	Top 3488	D -1	atum		
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy) List All E. Logs Run:		Yes	s No s No RECEIV	ÆD	Heel Lans Stari	oner sing		3488	-1			
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy) List All E. Logs Run:	onic, Micro	V Yes	s □No RECEIV	ÆD	Lans Starl	sing						
(Submit Copy) List All E. Logs Run:	onic, Micro	F	RECEIV	ÆD				0000	-2	2149		
List All E. Logs Run:	onic, Micro			ÆD	Marr	`		4005	-2	2498		
CNDL, DIL, S	onic, Micro		DEC 2.3			naton Chert		4116 4166		2609 2659		
		KC	ellen 🥪 🖾 🥌	2003	Viola			4403		-2659 -2898		
		8 600	C WIC	НІТА								
		Report		RECORD	✓ Ne	w Used	ction, etc.	The second secon	Property Commencer and			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size	Casing In O.D.)	Weig Lbs./	ht	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		nd Percent		
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"		20#		268.45	60/40 poz	180	2% gel	3% c.c.		
Production	7 7/8"	4 1/2"		10.5#		4,449	AA2	225				
			november of the form of the contract of the co									
		·	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	G / SQU	JEEZE RECOR	D					
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing	Depth Top Bottom	Туре о	f Cement	#Sacks (Jsed	Type and Percent Additives						
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	3326-3333							-				
	4156-4159									www.commons.commons.commons.commons.com		
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATI Specify	ON RECORD Footage of Ea	- Bridge Plug sch Interval Per	s Set/Type forated		Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth						
4	3326-3333					250 gal. 7.5% MCA						
4	4156-4159					1000 gal 15% DSFE						
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer At		Liner Run				Market and the second s		
Date of First, Resumerd	Production, SWD or E	nhr. I	Producing Meth] [[]		Yes V No		er (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Flowing	****		as-Oil Ratio	Gravity			
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETION				Production Inte	rval			The state of the s		
Vented Sold (If vented, Sub	Used on Lease		Open Hole Other (Specil	Perf.	D	ually Comp.	Commingled _			PHI 111 112 117 117 117 117 117 117 117 117		

15-007-22757-0000 ORIGINAL

. О		19-0	0 7 - 2 4		000				
		INVOICE NO.	Subjec	et to Correction	FIELI	O ORDER 6842			
	ACI	Date 7-18-03	Lease BEDC	NELL	Well #	Legal 31-2	315-12W		
SEF	VICES,	Customer ID	l County 🔿	ebon	State S	Station	_		
c N.P.	R. NATIO	NAL PETROLEUM RES	Depth 20 PI	Formation		Shoe Joint	STOMBE REQ		
H A	• 1471.1007	WILL TELLOWSE MILLEY	Casing /	Casing Depth	TD 275'	Job Type	2622 NOV		
R G E			Customer Repres	268 entative SALOGA	Treate	T. SEBA	eiglo all		
E			LPJNNT	Strour		1.000			
AFE Number	er .	PO Number	Materials Received by	X Jam		lalega	**		
Product Code	QUANTITY	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT and S	ERVICES USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	CORRECTION	DUNTING AMOUNT		
7.503	180 SKs	60/40 Poz		/					
C-310	459 Vbs	CALCTUM CHURTOS	,	2					
2-194	39 1bs	COUPLACE	82/8	V	·				
7-163	I EA	Wooden Plus	D-18						
		RE	CEIVED						
······································		DE	C 2 3 2003			·			
		KCC	WICHITA						
		,	V V I O I I I I I I						
				· ·					
	ļ								
				-					
		·							
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
							,		
····									
-107	180 5/1	CEMENT SZEN. CHO	260 /						
[-100	35 ms		35						
Z-200	268 TM	TONS MILES							
	172	EA. 268 PUMP CH							
1701	EA	CEMBUT HERO REW	MC						
		DISCOCUTED PRES	7g -		2,702,33				
		+ TAXBS			ا دري د _۱ ۰۰۰ ا				
10244 NE	Hiway 61 · P.O.	Box 8613 · Pratt, KS 67124-8) 672-1201 · Fax	x (620) 672-5383	TOTAL			

As consideration, the Customer agrees:

- a) To pay ACID SERVICES, LLC in accord with the rates and terms stated in ACID SERVICES, LLC's current price list. Invoices are payable NET 30 after date of invoice. Upon Customers' default payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection cost and attorney fees in the amount of the unpaid account.
- b) To defend, indemnify, release and hold harmless ACID SERVICES, LLC, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorney's fees, and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
 - 1. Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including, but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
 - 2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
 - 3. Personal injury of death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material. The amount of this invoice is due and payable at ACID SERVICES, LLC, Dept. No. 1131, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74182. All terms of the Service Order with customer are incorporated herein and made a part hereof by reference.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by ACID SERVICES, LLC's negligence, strict liability, or operated, or furnished by ACID SERVICES, LLC or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of ACID SERVICES, LLC whether the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of ACID SERVICES, LLC. The term "ACID SERVICES, LLC" as used in said Sections b) and c) shall mean ACID SERVICES, LLC, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- c) That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, ACID SERVICES, LLC is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies, or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by ACID SERVICES, LLC. ACID SERVICES, LLC personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that ACID SERVICES, LLC shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify ACID SERVICES, LLC against any damages from the use of such information.
- d) That ACID SERVICES, LLC warrants only title to the products, supplies, and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Acid Services LLC's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in and cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials in expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to ACID SERVICES, LLC or, at ACID SERVICES, LLC's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall ACID SERVICES, LLC be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
- e) To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law. We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to service furnished under this contract.
- f) That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- g) That ACID SERVICES, LLC shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized manager of ACID SERVICES, LLC.

15-007-22757-00 TREATMENT REPORT

遠				ದೌಂ	•	•		. ,											
								tomer I				╣	Date						
									<u>N.P.R.</u>			1.	7-18-03						
		C E 5	٠ ٢	LC			Lea	Se \	<u>Spower</u>				Lease No. Well #						
Field Order #		Statio	<u>" </u>	KAM				Casing 6 Depth 268					County BAK	ebor		State Ks			
Type Job	78	Suef	iace	N	BW W	BU	,	Formation 275						Legal Descri	37-315	·12W			
PIPE DATA PERFORATING Casing Size Tubing Size Shots/Ft Depth Depth From To Volume Volume				TING	3 DAT	A	F	LUID USED			TREATMENT RESUME								
Casing Size		Tubing S	ize	Shots/	Ft				1 803	ks 60/4	o Por		RATE PRESS ISIP						
Depth 268.4	is	Depth		From		То				L 340 C.	C. Y	Mar	CEUP/OK	>	5 Min.				
Volume		Volume		From		То			P#7 1/6	inc 1.25		Min			10 Min.				
Max Press		Max Pres	58	From		То			Frac			Avg			15 Min.				
Well Connection Annulus Vol.		Vol.	From		То						НН	P Used		Annulus I	Pressure				
Plug Depth 253. 45	,	Packer D	epth (From					Flush			Gas	s Volume		Total Loa	ıd			
Customer Re		ntative					Station	Manag	per D. Au	TRY			Treater /	. SEBI	4				
Service Units					114	1	2	ن ما	36	70									
Time		Casing ressure		Tubing Pressure Bbls. Pump		4.4		Rate		•	Service Log								
16:30				1						CAUTO	art								
<u> </u>			RE	C.F	IVED			as Loc whick's ! SAPOTY MTG											
					Ti of theirs.	O				RUN 6			18 20 H						
18:30	3:30 DEC 2				; 2	3 20.	START CSG												
	0.50		KCC	W	VICHITA			CSG. ON BOTTOM											
										Hook up TO									
19:43										Broak C	•								
19:50	14	50			13	>			5		^		H20						
<u> </u>		<i>y</i> -		10.0 40.0			\neg			START MIX! Rupe 180 SKS									
20:06					40.	07	,			SHUT	Down	45000W ELS DULY ISABIST 1							
70:08	12	25							5	STAU D					e				
					16	1/2	_)	Phis s	Ha KC								
20:12	2	_CO				*_ _				Closo	JALUE	01	u CSG.						
										Good C	TRC -	THE	u 503			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
							CILC CUT TO PTT ~												
										15 sks									
26:30											302	3 (oml 818						
													Th	MANKS					
														Ta	09				
													ž	4.00					

ORIGINAL

15-007-22757-0000

	,	INVOICE NO.		et to Correction		ORDER	6885
		Date 7-27-03	S Lease BE	Λ .	Well #	Legal 31	31-12
SER	VICES,	L L C	County Bo	HBER	State	Station PR	IN PS
c 1/1	DR		Depth	Formation		Shoe Joint	21'
H			Casing /	Casing Depth	TO 445	Job Type	STRANG-N
R ———			Customer Repres	sentative SCH1	Treate		ered.
E				1//	1	<u> </u>	906)
AFE Number		PO Number	Materials Received by	x/Sl	mun	i de la constantina della cons	
Product Code	QUANTITY	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT and S	SERVICES USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	ACC CORRECTION	OUNTING AMOUNT
D205	1005K	AAZ Com	enti_	/			
DZOI	150sc	A-CON CEN	1001	V			
C195	146/b	FLA-322	-				
C221	519/1	SAUT					
C243	59/3.	DEFORMER					
0321	1250/6	GIRSOWITE		V			
<u>C310</u>	282/3	CACCOUN B	HORDA	V			
C312	71 16.	GIAS BLOK		V			
C302	5000	MUDFUST		V			
F100	10 04.	4/2 TURBOL	SIER				
F120	2 3	4/2 BASKE	7	V			
F170	1674	42 CHICH D	now the	C & BAR	ris -		
FZIO	150	4h AFU FO	ONT SHO	હ	v	:	
C141	594	CC-1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	V			
			 			REG	CEIVED
						DEC	2 3 2003
						KCC	WICHITA
E107	250.5K	CEMENT SEPA	1. CHARE	E		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
E100	35 wile						
Eloy	chi mas	TONS MILES					
RZOG	1879.	EA. PUMP C	IARGE				P()
2701	15%	CEMENT HE	ns Ron	THE			
RJOZ	IEA.	CASONG SI			aloil	07	
		\sim			8434	7/	
		KRICE	7 2	1	284.9	Z-	
10244 NE H	iway 61 - P.O.	. Box 8613 · Pratt, KS 67124-8	3613 - Phone (62	0) 672-1201 · Fax	(620) 672-5383	TOTAL	

15-007-22757-0000

ORIGINAL

TREATMENT REPORT

. 05						Customer ID						Date							
					F	Customer NIPR						7-27-03							
SER	VICES		L C		,	LOGSO BEDWELL						Lease No.			Well #				
Field Order	Statio	n /	PRA.	N.K.	S.	Casing 4/2 Depth					Cou	County BARBER State							
Type Job	ow.	57/	em	6-1	VU	1		Form	ation _	か -	44	50	Legal Desc	cription 3/	-31-12				
PIF	PE DATA		PE	RFORAT	ING DA	ATA	F	LUID L	ISED			TREATMENT RESUME							
Casing Size	Tubing Size Shots/Ft				Acid					RATE PRESS			, ISIP						
Depth 44	Depth		From		То		Pre Pad				Mex			5 Min.					
Volume	Volume		From		То		Pad				Min	Ain							
Max Press	Max Pre	88	From		То		Frac				Avg			15 Min	•				
Well Connect	ion Annulus	Vol.	From		То						HHPU	sed		Annulu	is Pressure				
Plug Depth	7 Packer I	Depth	From		То		Flush				Gas Vo	dume	,	Total Load					
Customer Rep	presentative /	2.	Sett	Mos	Stat	tion Manag	ger Al	NK	uf		T	reater	(20)	esco	N				
Service Units				107	, Z	27	30	7	6										
Time	Casing Pressure		ubing essure	Bbls. F	umped		Rate					Servic	e Log						
1700								0	W	COC	24	1201	/						
1245								K	2u i	0 4	ppy	18 .	4/2	- Cer	SEWG.				
					RE	GEIV	EU	Run AFU FROM SHOE LATER											
						235	2003	DOWN BOTTRE ON ISTCOURT.											
						1	MICHITA		CENT1-5-6-7-8-24-25-26-22										
				N		, WAI			BUSKET - 6-26.										
450								17/	H.	Bot	10m	- DE	PRAZ	c-B/4	SM CD				
					······································					Rol	MIC	5 Q	9351	UC					
520	700			1	2		6		<u>lier</u>	nf.	12	661	MU	DFU	usif				
	700				<u> </u>		6	Runs			5 661 And SPACESE								
	7.80				7-	13.	3.2 APP		II.	X a	EME.	WT-	125	SK /	4-cow-				
	200			3	3-	120	PPR	29	60	0,5	1/SK CARSONDTE 12% FLAT								
	100			2	5-	15.0	100 SK. HAZ-10% SAT, 5#/SK												
			•	7	<u>'Ç</u>		_,	Cit	250	WD	E, 8	10%	FCA-	322, 3	47.GASBL				
					<i></i>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5	DF	2-1	VA	HLS	JUE -	- DPOI	PRUS				
	0	0 300		e	2	_	7	START DISP HOLHTO											
	300			300 46		6_	ļ										7		
,	700				5	1 1	4	SLOW RATE											
550	1200			70	7.3	ļ	4	1	u	16,	102	JW -	REL	13748C	5 HELL				
630								1	in	1- K	HA	pri	+	<i></i>	- Kasa				
								13	n/.	//	/	<i>1.</i>	~~//	nuls-					